

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

January 25, 2022

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY EMPLOYEE'S RETIREMENT File Reference No. 22-00053

<u>SYSTEM</u>

RE: Approve the certification of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System (SBCERS) General Member Special Election, and the election of Michael T. Daly to the General Member (Second Member) position.

A motion was made by Supervisor Nelson, seconded by Supervisor Williams, that this matter be approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino